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State First Name Last Name Street Address City State Zip Email Phone Fax TTY

National Coordinator (Colorado) Tedd Buelow
Denver Federal Center                    Building 
56, Room 2300 Lakewood CO 80225-0426 tedd.buelow@wdc.usda.gov 720-544-2911 720-544-2969 800-659-3656

National Coordinator Housing & 
Community Facilities (New Mexico) Lynn Trujillo 6200 Jefferson NE, Room 255 Albuquerque NM 87109 Lynn.Trujillo@wdc.usda.gov 505-761-4959 505-761-4976 505-761-4938
Arizona Freddie Hatathlie 230 N. First Avenue, Suite 206 Phoenix AZ 85003-1706 Freddie.Hatathlie@az.usda.gov 602-285-6371 602-285-6379 602-280-8705
Arkansas LaWanna Duvall 420 N. Hampton Russellville AR 72802 lawanna.duvall@ar.usda.gov 501-968-3497 x4 501-968-5933 501-301-3279

Alabama Marcia Johnson
Sterling Centre, Suite 601                    4121 
Carmichael Road Montgomery AL 36106-3683 marcia.johnson@al.usda.gov 334-279-3453 334-279-3403 334-279-3495

Alaska Tasha Deardorf 510 L Street, Suite 410 Anchorage AK 99501 tasha.deardorff@ak.usda.gov 907-271-2424 x118 907-271-4679 907-543-3855
California Carol Pranka 430 G Street, Agency 4169 Davis CA 95616 Carol.Pranka@ca.usda.gov 530-792-5821 530-792-5837 530-792-5848
California Dan Johnson 5000 California Ave, Suite 100 Bakersfield CA 93309 Daniel.Johnson@ca.usda.gov 661-336-0967 530-792-5848
Colorado Amelia  Owens 628 W. 5th Street Cortez CO 81321 Amelia.Owens@co.usda.gov 970-565-8416 x102 970-564-9384 800-659-3656
Deleware/Maryland Vacant
Florida Luis Carrero 2629 Waverly Barn Road Davenport FL 33897 Luis.Carrero@fl.usda.gov 863-420-4833 863-424-7333 352-338-3499
Georgia Deborah Callahan 355 E. Hancock Avenue, Suite 300 Athens GA 30601-2768 Deborah.Callahan@ga.usda.gov 706-546-2162 x5937 706-546-2152 706-546-2034

Hawaii Vacant
Room 311, Federal Building            154 
Waianuenue Avenue Hilo HI 96720 808-933-8336 808-933-6902

Idaho Lisa Allen 9173 West Barnes, Suite A1 Boise ID 83709 Lisa.Allen@id.usda.gov 208-378-5627 208-378-5643 208-378-5644
Iowa Vacant 709 S. Iris St., Suite 103 Mt. Pleasant IA 52641 319-986-5800 319-986-5227 515-284-4858
Illinois Rob Loschen 2118 West Park Court, Suite A Champaign IL 61821 Rob.Loschen@il.usda.gov 217-403-6241 217-403-6243 217-403-6240
Indiana Rochelle Owen 5975 Lakeside Boulevard Indianapolis IN 46278 rochelle.owen@in.usda.gov 317-290-3100 x407 317-290-3127 317-290-3343
Kansas Dan Fischer 1303 SW First American Place, Suite 100 Topeka KS 66604 dan.fischer@ks.usda.gov 785-271-2737 855-533-5073 785-271-2767
Kentucky Vacant
Louisiana Cathy Beales 1803 Trade Drive, P.O. Box 1990 Ruston LA 71273 Cathy.Beales@la.usda.gov 318-255-2826 x4 318-255-8063 318-473-7655
Maine Emily Cannon 967 Illinois Avenue Suite 4 Bangor ME 04401-2767 emily.cannon@me.usda.gov 207-990-9160 855-589-1060 207-942-7331
Michigan Kevin Whitright 1075 Cleaver Road, PO Box 291 Caro MI 48723 kevin.whitright@mi.usda.gov 989- 673-8173 x132 855-643-5266 517-337-6795
Michigan Jim Yoder 2003 Minneapolis Avenue Gladstone MI 49837 Jim.Yoder@mi.usda.gov 906-428-1060 x109 906-428-1086 517-337-6795
Massachusetts/Connecticut/Rhode Island Jennifer Lerch 451 West Street, Suite 2 Amherst MA 01002 Jennifer.Lerch@ma.usda.gov 413-253-4316  413-253-4347 413-253-4590
Minnesota Andrew Gag 809 8th Street SE Detroit Lakes MN 56501 Andrew.Gag@mn.usda.gov 218-847-9392 x120 855-804-4498 651-602-3799
Missouri Vacant 601 Business Loop 70 W, Suite 235 Columbia MO 65203 573-876-9333 573-876-0970 573-876-9480

Mississippi Vacant
Suite 831, Federal Building             100 West 
Capitol Street Jackson MS 39269 601-965-4316 x176 601-965-4316 601-965-5850

Montana Janelle Gustafson 2229 Boot Hill Court Bozeman MT 59715 Janelle.Gustafson@mt.usda.gov 406-585-2508 406-585-2565 406-585-2562

Nebraska Mary Sneckenberg
100 Centennial Mall N. / Suite 308 Federal 
Bldg. Lincoln NE 68508 Mary.Sneckenberg@ne.usda.gov 402-437-5567 402-437-5408 402-437-5093

Nevada Barbara Allen 1390 South Curry Street Carson City NV 89703 Barbara.Allen@nv.usda.gov 775-887-1222 x27 775-887-1287 775-885-0633
New Jersey Christie Mayers 51 Cheney Rd., Suite 2 Woodstown NJ 08098 Christie.Mayers@nj.usda.gov 856-769-1126 x236 856-769-0718 856-787-7784
New Mexico Lynn Trujillo 6200 Jefferson NE, Room 255 Albuquerque NM 87109 Lynn.Trujillo@wdc.usda.gov 505-761-4959 505-761-4976 505-761-4938
New York Jennifer Jackson 441 S. Salina St., Suite 357 Syracuse NY 13215 Jennifer.Jackson@ny.usda.gov 317-477-6417 315-477-6448 315-477-6447
North Carolina Judy Hunt 123 Caroline Street Lumberton NC 28358 Judy.Hunt@nc.usda.gov 910-739-3349 Ext 4 910-618-9444 919-873-2003
North Dakota Harvey "Holiday" VanSciver 220 East Rosser, Federal Bldg. Rm. 208,  P.O. B   Bismark ND 58502 Harvey.VanSciver@nd.usda.gov 701-530-2056 701-530-2111 701-530-2113
Ohio Christie Hooks 200 North High Street, Room 507 Columbus OH 43215 christie.hooks@oh.usda.gov 614-255-2397 614-255-2562 614-255-2554
Oklahoma Chris DeFreese 100 USDA, Suite 108 Stillwater OK 74074 chris.defreese@ok.usda.gov 405-742-1001 405-742-1005 405-742-1007
Oregon Jill Rees 1201 NE Lloyd Blvd, Ste 801 Portland OR 97232 Jill.Rees@or.usda.gov 503-414-3302 503-414-3392 503-414-3387
Pennsylvania Vacant
South Carolina Janice “Renee’” Allen 1835 Assembly Street, Room 1007 Columbia SC 29201 Janice.Allen@sc.usda.gov 803-765-5247 803-253-3781 803-765-5697
South Dakota Christine Sorensen 1717 N. Lincoln, Suite 102 Pierre SD 57501 Christine.Sorensen@wdc.usda.gov 605-224-8870 x 4 605-224-1803 605-352-1147
Tennessee Adia Holland 3322 West End Avenue, Suite 300 Nashville TN 37203 adia.holland@tn.usda.gov 615-783-1342 615-783-1301 615-783-1397
Texas Vacant 11930 Vista del Sol, Suite C El Paso TX 79936 Paco.Valentin@tx.usda.gov 915-855-1229 915-857-3647 254-742-9712
Utah Perry Mathews 302 E. 1860 S. Provo UT 84606 perry.mathews@ut.usda.gov 801-377-5580 x18 801-356-1237 801-524-3309

Vermont/New Hampshire Vacant
89 Main Street                                     3rd Floor 
City Center Montpelier VT 05602 802-828-6037 802-223-6365

Virginia Zachary Comer 1606 Santa Rosa Road, Suite 239 Richmond VA 23229 Zakery.Comer@va.usda.gov 804-287-1591 804-287-1714 804-287-1753
Washington Paul Johnson 1835 Black Lake Blvd SW, Suite B Olympia WA 98512 paul.johnson@wa.usda.gov 360-704-7761 360-704-7705 360-704-7760
West Virginia Nancy Dingess 473 Ragland Road Beckley WV 25801 Nancy.Dingess@wv.usda.gov 304-253-9597 304-253-5809 304-284-4836
Wisconsin Donna Huebner 603-B Lakeland Road Shawano WI 54166 Donna.Huebner@wi.usda.gov 715-524-8522 715-526-6121 715-345-7614

Wyoming Lorraine Werner

Dick Cheney Federal Building
Post Office Box 11005
100 East B Street, Room 1005 Casper WY 82601 lorraine.werner@wy.usda.gov 307-233-6700 855-415-3411 307-233-6733
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